PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5130036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAHIRO YAMADA	05/30/2018
HIROMI UEDA	05/30/2018
HIROKUNI AKIYAMA	05/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	
Street Address:	2-1, TOYODA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI	
City:	AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8671	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16083154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: P55193	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN POLLICOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Pollicoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P55193_As#page1.tif

PATENT 505083278 REEL: 046814 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

	Apploi	ATATTAL I	
Whereas, I/we,			
Name	Add	ress	
a		A TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,	
) Masahiro YAMADA	2-1, Toyoda-cho,	. IOIOIA JIDOSHOKKI,	
) Musumo TAMADA	Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-867	1 Janan	
		TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,	
) Hiromi UEDA	2-1, Toyoda-cho,	. 10101111111001101111,	
,	Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-867	1 Japan	•
	c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA	TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3) Hirokuni AKIYAMA	2-1, Toyoda-cho,		
	Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-867	1 Japan	
nereinafter called assignor(s), hav BATTERY MODULE	e invented certain improvement	ents in	
ndicated below:		ates of America therefor on even date her	
filed on		, Serial No.	; and
Whereas			·
KARIISHIKI KAISHA	A TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI		
2-1, Toyo			
	•		
•	i, Aichi 448-8671 Japan		
assignee), desires to acquire the atents to be obtained therefor;	entire right, title and interest i	in the application and invention, and to a	ny United States
nereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a and set over unto the assignee, its invention and this application, an anay be granted thereon, and all re	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned lawful successors and assigned all divisions, and continuations thereof, and I/WE here to issue all Letters Patent for the second s	uable consideration from assignee, the r d, transferred, and set over, and do herel is, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interesons thereof, and all Letters Patent of the eby authorize and request the Commission this invention to assignee, its successors	by sell, assign, transfer, est in and to this United States which oner of Patents and
ssignee, its successors and assig ign all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said a pplications, make all rightful oat	ns, any facts known to ME/Us d upon to do so, execute and d ssignee, its successors and as the and generally do everythin ion for this invention in the U	WE will, without further consideration, S respecting this invention and testify in leliver all papers that may be necessary or signs, execute all divisional, continuation ig possible to aid assignee, its successors inited States, it being understood that amy accessors and assigns.	any legal proceeding, or desirable to perfect n, and reissue s and assigns, to obtain
	the attorneys of record in the	al number is not known at the time this A patent application to fill in the filing date added.	
	INVENTORS	DATE	SIGNED

Hirokuni AKIYAMA

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 046814 FRAME: 0504

Hiromi UEDA Hiromi UEDA

Hirokuni AKIYA

1): Name:

2): Name:

3): Name: